## Indiana State Board of Education Resolution Honoring Ms. Andrea Neal

WHEREAS, Andrea Neal has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board") representing the Fifth Congressional District;

WHEREAS, Andrea Neal has also served with distinction as a history and English teacher at St. Richard's Episcopal School in Indianapolis;

WHEREAS, Andrea Neal has served with distinction as an adjunct scholar with the Indiana Policy Review Foundation;

WHEREAS, Andrea Neal has displayed a passion for educating Indiana students, and an appreciation of the importance of certain subject areas such as civics and Indiana history; and

WHEREAS, Andrea Neal has faithfully executed her duties to the State of Indiana.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes the distinguished service that Andrea Neal has given for the benefit of Indiana students, schools, educators, communities, and families; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Board expresses its deep appreciation to Andrea Neal and wishes her the best in her future endeavors.

ADOPTED ON: June 3, 2015